

# ST 200 SAW

31.024	Tensioning device spring	36.580	Detector support plate
32.030	Closed cap knob	36.610	Adjusting screw
32.031	Equaliser cap	36.612	Nylon block
32.037	Pulley cover	36.625-2	Blade guide support
32.101	Table blade guide	36.815	Axle cap
32.102	Blade guide	52.627	Pin Ø6
32.108	Pusher lever	66.004	Hexagonal screw M4x16
32.112	Motor pulley washer	66.005	Hexagonal screw M5x12
32.136	Motor supplement washer	66.007	Hexagonal screw M5x8
32.264	Equaliser plate	66.008	Hexagonal screw M5x16
32.314	Band for boned L= 1.600 mm.	66.015	Hexagonal screw M6x12
32.315	Band for meat L= 1.600 mm.	66.016	Hexagonal screw M6x16
32.316	Band for frozen L= 1.600 mm.	66.018	Hexagonal screw M6x20
32.486	Hinge	66.023	Hexagonal screw M8x20
32.491	Sliding python	66.026	Hexagonal screw M8x35 IZDA
32.497	Blade guide support	66.070	Hexagonal nut M4
32.536	Supplement close	66.072	Hexagonal nut M6
32.556	Widia D5	66.075	Hexagonal nut M10
32.920	Moveable pulley	66.081	Blind nut M4
32.971	Brake motor III 230/400 V. 50 HZ. 1 CV.	66.093	Hexagonal screw M10x16
33.103	Tension knob spring	66.095	Plain washer B4
35.015	Cleaner group	66.096	Plain washer B5
35.156	Thickness plate knob	66.097	Plain washer B6
36.001	Case	66.098	Plain washer B8
36.050	Door	66.099	Plain washer B10
36.058	Higher closing	66.105	Plain washer A5
36.062	Subordinate closing	66.106	Plain washer A6
36.069	Motor cover	66.107	Plain washer A8
36.075-1	Blade guide support supplement	66.108	Plain washer A10
36.076	Cap support	66.115	Grower washer A4
36.081	Pusher	66.116	Grower washer A5
36.082	Thickness plate	66.117	Grower washer A6
36.086	Under motor plate	66.118	Grower washer A8
36.130	Door fixing plate	66.137	Cir clips E-15
36.201	Tension base	66.139	Cir clips E-17
36.202	Tension support	66.157	Bearing 6203 2 RS1
36.203	Equaliser	66.179	Slotted set screw M10x50
36.206	Rail DIN	66.191	Corofix washer 20x37
36.251	Motor pulley	66.215	On switch
36.301	Pulley ring	66.217	Off switch
36.303	Equaliser separator cap	66.220	Detector
36.306	Equaliser wheel	66.223	Magnet D8 x 7,5
36.308	Tension knob cap supplement	66.248	Motor cover joint
36.309	Detector support	66.282	Leg
36.310	Tension knob cap	66.304	Cable network II
36.315	Component plate box	66.305	Cable network III
36.330	Front leg	66.316	Contacteur
36.401	Tension rod	66.320	Switch-board
36.404	Closing separator	66.321	Detector
36.406	Tension knob	66.322	Magnet
36.407	Fluted ring	66.341	Hexagonal nut M5
36.408-1	Equaliser axle	66.342	Hexagonal nut M6
36.409-1	Tension axle	66.343	Hexagonal nut M8
36.410	Pulley axle	66.376	Pusher knob
36.412	Pin D4x24	66.383	Short cap
36.413	Tension knob axle	66.384	Magnet support cap
36.414	Cleaner support axle	66.405	V-Ring VA 70
36.425	Magnet support	66.410	Sleeve 25x28x25
36.428	Component plate box separator	66.411	Sleeve 15x17x15
36.431	Thickness plate bar	66.415	Transformer
36.440	Pusher support	66.430	Edge cover
36.450	Pipe lead	66.434	Wire bolt
36.470	Brake motor II 230 V. 50 HZ. 1 CV.		